# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
		ne	Execution Date			
Arieh Meitav				02/26/2001		
Joel Lang			02/26/2001			
Niles Fleischer			02/26/2001			
David Lifschitz			03/03/2001			
Eugene Pecherer			02/22/2001			
Eli Rosh Chodesh			02/26/2001			
Joost Manassen			02/28/2001			
Bharat Rawal			03/09/2001			
Name:Street Address:Internal Address:City:State/Country:Postal Code:	E.C.RElectro Chemical Research, Ltd. Kiryat Weizmann, Bldg. 18 P.O.B. 1803 Rehovot ISRAEL 76326					
PROPERTY NUMBER						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		7410725				
Application Number:		11981518				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (864)233-7342						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	864-271-1592					
Email:	docketing@dority-manning.com					

Email:docketing@dority-manning.comCorrespondent Name:DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1449

## PATENT REEL: 021876 FRAME: 0583

## 500713788

Address Line 4. Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVX-113-CON/AVX-113-CN2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Moose			
Total Attachments: 3 source=AVX-113 ASSIGNMENT_Page_1#page1.tif source=AVX-113 ASSIGNMENT_Page_2#page1.tif source=AVX-113 ASSIGNMENT_Page_3#page1.tif				

#### **INVENTION ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS**

WHEREAS, We, ARIEH MEITAV, a citizen of Israel and resident of 26 Dror Street, Rishon Le-Zion, Israel; JOEL LANG, a citizen of Israel and resident of 30 Palmach Street, Givatayim, Israel; NILES FLEISCHER, a citizen of Israel and resident of 34 Hanasi Harishon Street, Rehovot, 76302, Israel; DAVID LIFSCHITZ, a citizen of Israel and resident of Mishkanot Shaananeem, 45 Hatikva Street, Jerusalem, Israel; EUGENE PECHERER, a citizen of Israel and resident of 14 Givati, Netanya, Israel; ELI ROSH CHODESH, a citizen of Israel and resident of 1 Sigalit Street, Rishon Le Zion, Israel; JOOST MANASSEN, a citizen of Israel and resident of 57 Hanassi Harishon Street, Rehovot, 76302, Israel; and BHARAT RAWAL, a citizen of the United States and resident of 1374 Links Road, Surfside Beach, South Carolina 29575; (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "ELECTROCHEMICAL ENERGY STORAGE DEVICE HAVING IMPROVED ENCLOSURE ARRANGEMENT", for which an application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2000 under serial number 09/723,353.

AND WHEREAS, E.C.R. - ELECTRO CHEMICAL RESEARCH, LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an Israeli registered company existing under the laws of Israel and having its principal office and place of business at Kiryat Weizmann, Bldg. 18, P.O.B. 1803 Rehovot, Israel 76326, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, We, as ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in the United States and in all foreign countries worldwide, and extending to any form of intellectual property protection thereof, and in and to any application thereon, and all divisions and continuations thereof of any type, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of any such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND, WE HEREBY agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and any applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and We agree to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications of any sort, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

This ASSIGNMENT executed on the date or dates indicated below.

2

PATENT REEL: 021876 FRAME: 0586  $\frac{Eeb}{DATE} = \frac{Feb}{26,2001}$   $\frac{Feb}{26,2001}$   $\frac{3.3.2001}{DATE}$   $\frac{22.2.01}{DATE}$   $\frac{46.04.01}{DATE}$   $\frac{66.09}{2001}$ 

Leb 28 01 DATE

March 9,01 DATE

JOE DAY EUGENE PECHERER ELI KOSH CHODESH peran JOØST

BHARAT RAWAL

#### PATENT REEL: 021876 FRAME: 0587

**RECORDED: 11/25/2008**